Ohio Department of Transportation
Prebid Questions

Project No. 060541 Sale Date - 12/13/2006

Question Submitted:  12/7/2006 Question Number: 1
1. The concrete on this project is set up for QC/QA concrete. Due to the remote location is this realistic?

2. This project involves the replacement of a bridge on a county road adjacent to a state highway. Is the maintenance bond for
both concrete and asphalt items? With this project involving a county highway.

Answer 1: Yes - Current ODOT Policy is to specify QC/QA concrete and Warranty for all ODOT Bridge Decks.
Answer 2: Bridge on County Road is owned and maintained by ODOT - Warranty Maintenance Bond is for ITEM
892, QC/QA CONCRETE , CLASS QSC2, SUPERSTRUCTURE (DECK) WITH WARRANTY, AS PER PLAN. There are
no Asphalt Concrete ltems with Warranty.

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification,
the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.
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